PTL Series - Pt-Sensors
Vishay Beyschlag
Document Number: 28775 For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 08-Feb-12 13
Leaded Platinum Temperature Sensor
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PTL Temperature Sensors are the perfect choice for the

PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION (1)
PART NUMBER (2): PTL122201B1K00KU00
TYPE TYPE CODE
SPECIAL
CHARACTER
TOLERANCE
CLASS
RESISTANCE
VALUE PACKAGING (3) SPECIAL
3 digits
PTL = Platinum
Temperature
Sensor Leaded
4 digits
1112
1222
1252
1 digit
0 = Neutral
2 digits
1A = Class F0.15
1B = Class F0.3
4 digits
100R = 100 
500R = 500 
1K00 = 1000 
10K0 = 10 k
2 digits
Waffles in a box
KU
K1
2 digits
00 = Standard
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION (4): PTL 1222 -B KU 1K0
PTL 1222 -B KU 1K0
TYPE TYPE CODE
TOLERANCE
CLASS PACKAGING (3) RESISTANCE VALUE
PTL = Platinum
Temperature
Sensor Leaded
1112
1222
1252
A = Class F0.15
B = Class F0.3
Waffles in a box
KU
K1
100R = 100 
500R = 500 
1K0 = 1000 
10K0 = 10 000 
PACKAGING
MODEL
WAFFLE PACK
PIECES/WAFFLES IN A BOX CODE
PTL
100 KU
1000 K1
1 2LTP 2 2 1 B 1 K 0 0 K U 0 00
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com Document Number: 28775
16 Revision: 08-Feb-12
PTL Series - Pt-Sensors
Vishay Beyschlag Leaded Platinum Temperature Sensor
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
The temperature resistance relationships of the PTL series
follow different equations:
for the temperature range from - 50 °C up to 0 °C:
RT = R0 x (1 + A x T + B x T2 + C x (T - 100 °C) x T3)
and for the temperature range from 0 °C up to + 550 °C:
RT = R0 x (1 + A x T + Bx T2)
RT: Resistance as a function of temperature
R0: Nominal resistance value at 0 °C
T: Temperature in °C
According to IEC 60751/DIN EN 60751 the values of the
coefficients are:
A = 3.9083 x 10-3 °C-1
B = - 5.775 x 10-7 °C-2
C = - 4.183 x 10-12 °C-4
The temperature tolerances values of the PTL series are
classified by the following equation:
Class F0.15: TF0.15 ± (0.15 + 0.002 xT
(valid from - 50 °C to 300 °C)
Class F0.3: TF0.30 ± (0.30 + 0.005 xT
(valid from - 50 °C to 500 °C)
NOMINAL RESISTANCE VALUE
TEMPERATURE
(°C)